
 

 

Institutional  Research                           BP Equities Pvt. Limited www.bpwealth.com                                 2 8/06/2019          

            BP Equities reports are also available on Bloomberg [BPEP <GO>]  

INDEX ROLLOVER 

NIFTY SCRIPS 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

ADANIPORTS 406.35 5177500 15887500 15887500 36952500 86 

ASIANPAINT 1360.95 616800 6348600 8400 6973800 91 

AXISBANK 799.3 3984000 40272000 264000 44520000 91 

BAJAJ-AUTO 2868.5 389750 2111500 1750 2503000 84 

BAJAJFINSV 8442.2 95250 718875 7125 821250 88 

BAJFINANCE 3639.5 371750 5662750 66250 6100750 94 

BHARTIARTL 347.85 487200 34521150 81444 35089794 99 

BPCL 392 3690 9252000 84600 9340290 100 

BRITANNIA 2724.95 1900800 2393000 13000 4306800 56 

CIPLA 552.2 160000 11106000 22000 11288000 99 

COALINDIA 259.5 1108000 26461600 50600 27620200 96 

DRREDDY 2568.45 7430800 3881000 2500 11314300 34 

EICHERMOT 19457.3 74750 339825 1225 415800 82 

GAIL 306.45 9289000 22808184 208026 32305210 71 

GRASIM 921.3 361500 12457500 54750 12873750 97 

HCLTECH 1062.7 801000 10029600 12600 10843200 93 

HDFC 2193.4 1136800 26243000 96500 27476300 96 

HDFCBANK 2467.25 2119000 16384000 42500 18545500 89 

HEROMOTOCO 2597.5 2145750 2748800 2000 4896550 56 

HINDALCO 206.5 168000 34457500 577500 35203000 100 

HINDUNILVR 1772.25 1209600 11344500 18900 12573000 90 

IBULHSGFIN 627 515200 17222400 236000 17973600 97 

ICICIBANK 441.15 346500 91617625 350625 92314750 100 

INDUSINDBK 1448.7 216600 9678000 30800 9925400 98 

INFRATEL 274.7 1612000 6834000 2000 8448000 81 

INFY 730.4 1246000 54378000 98400 55722400 98 

IOC 156.5 6598800 37180500 59500 43838800 85 

ITC 273.5 1705600 92215200 360000 94280800 98 

JSWSTEEL 277.25 9567000 51502000 164000 61233000 84 

KOTAKBANK 1483.6 107900 8166800 82800 8357500 99 

LT 1549.4 369600 11305875 1438875 13114350 97 

M&M 657.2 1076600 20191000 74000 21341600 95 

MARUTI 6487.15 210600 2976450 69900 3256950 94 

NTPC 140.3 1680000 62371200 1272000 65323200 97 

ONGC 170.6 292314 56973750 536250 57802314 99 

POWERGRID 207.6 6671000 30748000 448000 37867000 82 

RELIANCE 1274.8 931500 40344000 4554500 45830000 98 

SBIN 361.75 1848000 72528000 1446000 75822000 98 

SUNPHARMA 402.75 35200 52916600 413600 53365400 100 

TATAMOTORS 166 3993750 65556000 1485000 71034750 94 

TATASTEEL 510.1 4221000 31859708 199468 36280176 88 

TCS 2251.45 3292283 9450000 4174000 16916283 81 

TECHM 701.25 1808750 14803200 70800 16682750 89 

TITAN 1329.15 1483200 8759250 78750 10321200 86 

ULTRACEMCO 4598.65 209600 2414400 8000 2632000 92 

UPL 943.25 525000 9190800 40200 9756000 95 

VEDL 176.8 2941800 52554000 258000 55753800 95 

WIPRO 281.95 160000 30185600 598400 30944000 99 

YESBANK 112.1 259200 101987600 2835800 105082600 100 

ZEEL 343.9 4089750 21256300 54600 25400650 84 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

August OI 
BANKNIFTY 31274.75 416360 1738920 2184680 81% 29400 

NIFTY 11843.8 4704750 18382050 23946675 80% 859875 

NIFTYIT 15972 1550 13950 15500 90% 0 

 

  Rollover Report 
    B P    W E A L T H 

June-July 2019                                                                                                                                28th June 2019 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

    B P    W E A LT H 

 HIGHEST  ROLLOVER  

 LOWEST  ROLLOVER  

Symbol Closing June OI July OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

August OI 

BPCL 392 3690 9252000 9340290 100% 84600 

OIL 180 3750 6053619 6094758 100% 37389 

SUNPHARMA 402.75 35200 52916600 53365400 100% 413600 

PNB 78.05 177000 105525000 107627000 100% 1925000 

NATIONALUM 50.1 85500 36350000 39325500 100% 2890000 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI Total OI  Rollover August OI 

MRF 56452.2 2775900 29520 2805720 1% 300 

OFSS 3165.1 22156800 280200 22437150 1% 150 

SHREECEM 21879.45 6231000 109100 6340100 2% 0 

SRF 3024.5 9412044 919750 10335544 9% 3750 

BOSCHLTD 16554.25 1413000 155160 1568220 10% 60 

 

Sectoral  Movement  

Top 5 Highest Rollover 

Sector Rollover % 

Realty 98 

Capital Goods 94 

Power 94 

Banking & finance 93 

Telecom 93 

Top 5 Lowest Rollover 

Sector Rollover % 

Textile 51 

Fertilizers 58 

Cement 73 

Auto 74 

Pharma 77 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Auto 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

MOTHERSUMI 121.5 118800 27449400 653400 28221600  100 

EXIDEIND 204.3 90200 7701600 31200 7823000  99 

AMARAJABAT 618.85 58100 1170400 4200 1232700  95 

M&M 657.2 1076600 20191000 74000 21341600  95 

ASHOKLEY 87.85 4044000 68550000 1056000 73650000  95 

TATAMOTORS 166 3993750 65556000 1485000 71034750  94 

MARUTI 6487.15 210600 2976450 69900 3256950  94 

BAJAJ-AUTO 2868.5 389750 2111500 1750 2503000  84 

EICHERMOT 19457.3 74750 339825 1225 415800  82 

BHARATFORG 455.95 1827500 6963600 64800 8855900  79 

APOLLOTYRE 203.3 3273000 8256000 186000 11715000  72 

HEROMOTOCO 2597.5 2145750 2748800 2000 4896550  56 

TVSMOTOR 429.6 7436000 6427300 57200 13920500  47 

BOSCHLTD 16554.25 1413000 155160 60 1568220  10 

MRF 56452.2 2775900 29520 300 2805720  1 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 



Institutional  Research                           BP Equities Pvt. Limited www.bpwealth.com                                 2 8/6/2019       4  

    BP Equities reports are also available on www.bpwealth.com  

 

ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Banking & Finance 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

PNB 78.05 177000 105525000 1925000 107627000 100 

UJJIVAN 301.15 11900 5382400 40000 5434300 100 

YESBANK 112.1 259200 101987600 2835800 105082600 100 

FEDERALBNK 108.35 114000 38584000 728000 39426000 100 

ICICIBANK 441.15 346500 91617625 350625 92314750 100 

UNIONBANK 77.55 162800 31514000 350000 32026800 99 

MFSL 421.6 13300 1820400 1200 1834900 99 

EQUITAS 120.35 118900 11572000 56000 11746900 99 

CHOLAFIN 286.9 34200 3090000 5000 3129200 99 

SRTRANSFIN 1098.3 47750 4165800 40800 4254350 99 

KOTAKBANK 1483.6 107900 8166800 82800 8357500 99 

RBLBANK 636.8 78400 4870800 31200 4980400 98 

INDUSINDBK 1448.7 216600 9678000 30800 9925400 98 

MANAPPURAM 140 305000 12936000 174000 13415000 98 

SBIN 361.75 1848000 72528000 1446000 75822000 98 

IBULHSGFIN 627 515200 17222400 236000 17973600 97 

BANKINDIA 88.2 798000 26280000 414000 27492000 97 

DHFL 81.9 589500 17804000 596000 18989500 97 

L&TFH 116.1 1005800 30636000 657000 32298800 97 

HDFC 2193.4 1136800 26243000 96500 27476300 96 

BAJFINANCE 3639.5 371750 5662750 66250 6100750 94 

BHARATFIN 916.15 103400 1468500 6500 1578400 93 

AXISBANK 799.3 3984000 40272000 264000 44520000 91 

MUTHOOTFIN 639.5 315000 2986500 4500 3306000 90 

CANBK 278.35 1072000 9660000 76000 10808000 90 

HDFCBANK 2467.25 2119000 16384000 42500 18545500 89 

BAJAJFINSV 8442.2 95250 718875 7125 821250 88 

M&MFIN 400 1726000 10446250 45000 12217250 86 

IDFCFIRSTB 42.9 28050000 109752000 2280000 140082000 80 

RELCAPITAL 70.9 2430000 9243000 108000 11781000 79 

BANKBARODA 121.3 18040000 61434000 747000 80221000 78 

LICHSGFIN 564.3 4275000 7355700 67100 11697800 63 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Capital Goods 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

SIEMENS 1293.5 29000 1356300 6050 1391350 98 

BEL 115.25 618000 21432000 1170000 23220000 97 

LT 1549.4 369600 11305875 1438875 13114350 97 

BHEL 74.7 4111071 40867500 615000 45593571 91 

VOLTAS 654.4 579000 3591000 14000 4184000 86 

Cement 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

GRASIM 921.3 361500 12457500 54750 12873750 97 

ULTRACEMCO 4598.65 209600 2414400 8000 2632000 92 

AMBUJACEM 218.15 2202500 14915000 40000 17157500 87 

ACC 1576.75 383200 2266000 4000 2653200 86 

SHREECEM 21879.45 6231000 109100 0 6340100 2 

Chemicals & Fertilizers 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

UPL 943.25 525000 9190800 40200 9756000  95 

TATACHEM 642.35 3000000 2665800 6300 5672100  47 

PIDILITIND 1223.35 5226600 2559500 1500 7787600  33 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

August OI 

CENTURYTEX 960.3 66400 3738600 3810400 98 5400 

ARVIND 65.9 1242000 5670000 7104000 83 192000 

PAGEIND 20661.15 1078000 156300 1234325 13 25 

SRF 3024.5 9412044 919750 3750 10335544 9 

Textile 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Consumer Goods 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

TATAGLOBAL 274.7 26000 8523900 118800 8668700 100 

GODREJCP 668.35 47600 4985600 97600 5130800 99 

DABUR 401.2 149800 11182500 40000 11372300 99 

ITC 273.5 1705600 92215200 360000 94280800 98 

MARICO 370.6 276000 7142200 13000 7431200 96 

UPL 943.25 525000 9190800 40200 9756000 95 

ASIANPAINT 1360.95 616800 6348600 8400 6973800 91 

HINDUNILVR 1772.25 1209600 11344500 18900 12573000 90 

TITAN 1329.15 1483200 8759250 78750 10321200 86 

BRITANNIA 2724.95 1900800 2393000 13000 4306800 56 

COLPAL 1128.9 7152200 2478000 5600 9635800 26 

Infra 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

NCC 101.9 1080000 30368000 848000 32296000 97 

NBCC 60.9 3504000 26324500 586500 30415000 88 

RELINFRA 59.15 4202500 11792000 220000 16214500 74 

Media 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

DISHTV 28.4 3301500 88032000 420000 91753500 96 

ZEEL 343.9 4089750 21256300 54600 25400650 84 

SUNTV 507.8 3472700 5303000 42000 8817700 61 

Metals 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

August OI 

HINDALCO 206.5 168000 34457500 35203000 100 577500 

NMDC 112.95 435000 24456000 25017000 98 126000 

JINDALSTEL 148.7 545600 27718400 28497600 98 233600 

COALINDIA 259.5 1108000 26461600 27620200 96 50600 

VEDL 176.8 2941800 52554000 55753800 95 258000 

HINDZINC 244.6 900600 7622400 8631800 90 108800 

TATASTEEL 510.1 4221000 31859708 36280176 88 199468 

JSWSTEEL 277.25 9567000 51502000 61233000 84 164000 

SAIL 51.9 17120000 89460000 2292000 108872000 84 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Oil & Gas 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

August OI 

BPCL 392 3690 9252000 9340290 100 84600 

OIL 180 3750 6053619 6094758 100 37389 

ONGC 170.6 292314 56973750 57802314 99 536250 

RELIANCE 1274.8 931500 40344000 45830000 98 4554500 

PETRONET 249.15 316496 11130000 11476496 97 30000 

IOC 156.5 6598800 37180500 43838800 85 59500 

HINDPETRO 289.7 4861500 15220800 20149500 76 67200 

GAIL 306.45 9289000 22808184 32305210 71 208026 

IGL 312.65 4130000 3896750 8068000 49 41250 

Pharma 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

SUNPHARMA 402.75 35200 52916600 413600 53365400 100 

CIPLA 552.2 160000 11106000 22000 11288000 99 

CADILAHC 238.05 497250 16403200 59200 16959650 97 

APOLLOHOSP 1313.9 56500 1471500 4000 1532000 96 

STAR 410 183000 2084400 32400 2299800 92 

AUROPHARMA 613.05 1496000 14805000 70000 16371000 91 

LUPIN 765.05 1755000 5832400 2382100 9969500 82 

BIOCON 248.45 4807500 12634200 732600 18174300 74 

GLENMARK 448.3 3957828 7642000 43000 11642828 66 

PEL 1938.45 2561000 2779306 8456 5348762 52 

DIVISLAB 1600.15 3352000 2773600 38800 6164400 46 

DRREDDY 2568.45 7430800 3881000 2500 11314300 34 

Power 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

TATAPOWER 68.9 741000 53226000 81000 54048000 99 

NTPC 140.3 1680000 62371200 1272000 65323200 97 

CESC 780.75 42000 1217600 0 1259600 97 

POWERGRID 207.6 6671000 30748000 448000 37867000 82 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Realty 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

DLF 185.3 206000 44892400 660800 45759200 100 

NCC 101.9 1080000 30368000 848000 32296000 97 

Technology 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

MINDTREE 944.3 6600 1571400 9600 1587600 100 

WIPRO 281.95 160000 30185600 598400 30944000 99 

INFY 730.4 1246000 54378000 98400 55722400 98 

HCLTECH 1062.7 801000 10029600 12600 10843200 93 

HEXAWARE 382.9 259800 2166000 19500 2445300 89 

BSOFT 89.8 439600 2351100 86700 2877400 85 

TCS 2251.45 3292283 9450000 4174000 16916283 81 

NIITTECH 1336.65 999000 737250 24000 1760250 43 

OFSS 3165.1 22156800 280200 150 22437150 1 

Telecom 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

IDEA 12.35 970000 359324000 3976000 364270000 100 

BHARTIARTL 347.85 487200 34521150 81444 35089794 99 

INFRATEL 274.7 1612000 6834000 2000 8448000 81 

Diversified 

Symbol Closing June OI July OI August OI Total OI  Rollover 
% 

ADANIENT 153.1 596000 29368000 144000 30108000 98 

BATAINDIA 1448.6 111100 1485550 3300 1599950 93 

JUSTDIAL 779.7 171500 2011800 9800 2193100 92 

CONCOR 569.1 230300 2063160 15630 2309090 90 

INDIGO 1581.45 414000 2385600 29400 2829000 85 

PVR 1643 4732000 587600 7600 5327200 11 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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Disclaimer Appendix 

Institutional Sales Desk                        Tel:  +91 22 61596403/04/05 

Analyst s holding in the Stock :  Nil 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Registered  Office: 
24/26, 1st Floor, Cama Building,  
Dalal street, Fort,  
Mumbai-400001 

 

BP Wealth Management Pvt. Ltd.  
CIN No: U67190MH2005PTC154591  

 

BP Equities Pvt. Ltd.  
CIN No: U67120MH1997PTC107392  

 

Corporate Office:  
4th floor,  
Rustom Bldg,  
29, Veer Nariman Road, Fort,  
Mumbai-400001 

Phone- +91 22 6159 6464   
Fax-+91 22 6159 6160  

Website- www.bpwealth.com  

General Disclaimer 

This report has been prepared by the research department of BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT Pvt. Ltd. and BP EQUITIES Pvt. Ltd, is for 
information purposes only. This report is not construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security in any 
jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal.  

BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT Pvt. Ltd. and BP EQUITIES Pvt. Ltd have exercised due diligence in checking the correctness and au-
thenticity of the information contained herein, so far as it relates to current and historical information, but do not guarantee its accuracy 
or completeness. The opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing in the material and may be subject to 
change from time to time. Prospective investors are cautioned that any forward looking statement are not predictions and are subject to 
change without prior notice.  

Recipients of this material should rely on their own investigations and take their own professional advice. BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT 
Pvt. Ltd. any of its affiliates or employees shall not be in any way responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from 
any inadvertent error in the information contained in this report. BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT Pvt. Ltd. or any of its affiliates or employ-
ees do not provide, at any time, any express or implied warranty of any kind, regarding any matter pertaining to this report,  including 
without limitation the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement. The recipients of this 
report should rely on their own investigations. 

BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT Pvt. Ltd. and/or its affiliates and/or employees may have interests/ positions, financial or otherwise in the 
securities mentioned in this report. Opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing on this material only. While we 
endeavor to update on a reasonable basis the information discussed in this material, there may be regulatory, compliance, or other rea-
sons that prevent us from doing so.  

This report is not directed to or intended for display, downloading, printing, reproducing or for distribution to or use by any person in any 
locality, state and country or other jurisdiction where such distribution, publication or use would be contrary to the law or regulation or 
would subject to BP WEALTH Management Pvt. Ltd.  or any of its affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such juris-
diction. 

Analyst (s) Certification: 

We analysts and the authors of this report, hereby certify that all of the views expressed in this research report accurately reflect our 
personal views about any and all of the subject issuer (s) or securities. We also  certify that no part of our compensation was, is, or will 
be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendation (s) or view (s) in this report. Analysts aren't registered as research ana-
lysts by FINRA and might not be an associated person of the BP Equities Pvt. Ltd. (Institutional Equities). 


